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|_morning |

08.45  Opening address

Chairmen: S. Dalla Volta, G. Thiene (Padova-I)

09.00  Inherited arrhythmogenic cardiomyopathies:

what are we dealing with?
G. Thiene (Padova-I)

Genetic defects of:

09.15 Cytoskeleton

E. Arbustini (Pavia-I)
09.45 Sarcomere

P. Melacini (Padova-I)
10.15 Cell junction

GA Danieli, A. Rampazzo (Padova-I)

10.45 Ion channels
C. Napolitano (Pavia-I)

11.15 Break

11.45 Genetic predisposition to myocardial
infection/inflammation
J.A. Towbin (Houston-USA)

12.15 Gene expression profiling: diagnostic and

prognostic potentials
G. Lanfranchi (Padova-1)

12.45 Modern tools in proteome analysis
A. Fontana (Padova-1)

afternoon

Chairmen: C. Reggiani, S. Schiaffino (Padova-I)

Animal models of inherited arrhythmogenic

cardiomyopathies:

15.00 Spontaneous

C. Basso (Padova-I)
15.30  Transgenic

RJ Solaro (Chicago-USA)

CLINICAL CASES PRESENTATION

Chairmen: C. Basso, G. Buja, D. Corrado (Padova-I)

16.00 Panellists for discussion:

B. Bauce, R. Bloise, M. Grillo, L. Leoni, F. Marcus,
BJ Maron, P Melacini, A. Moss, C. Napolitano,

A. Nava, A. Rampazzo, A. Raviele

|_morning |

Chairmen: L. Daliento, S. Iliceto (Padova-I)

09.00

09.30

10.00

10.30

Genotype-phenotype correlations and risk
stratification in:

Brugada syndrome
A. Wilde (Amsterdam-NL)
Long QT syndrome
C. Napolitano (Pavia-I)
Polymorphic ventricular tachycardia
A. Nava, B. Bauce (Padova-I)

Break

Chairmen: G. Buja (Padova-I), A. Raviele (Mestre-I)

11.00

11.30

12.00

12.30

13.00

Pharmacologic and nonpharmacologic therapies in:

Hypertrophic cardiomyopathy
B.J. Maron (Minneapolis-USA)
Arrhythmogenic right ventricular cardiomyopathy
D. Corrado (Padova-I)
Cardiac ion channel disease
A. Moss (Rochester, NY-USA)

Master lecture
“Inherited ventricular arrhythmias: clinical
impact and the need for international registries”
F. Marcus (Tucson-USA)
Introduced by:
A. Nava (Padova-1)

Concluding remarks
G. Thiene (Padova-I)



